INTERTEC-Hess GmbH · Raffineriestraße 8 · D-93333 Neustadt/Donau · Tel: +49 (0) 9445/95 32-0 · Fax: +49 (0)9445/95 32 32
SL BLOCKTHERM  Self-limiting Block Heater
HD660-5e-SL BLOCKTHERM page  1 / 2
1 Application
The self-limiting electric conduction heater is designed to
be attached directly to manifolds, measuring instruments,
control valves and similar equipment installed in hazardous

DKA T3, NKA B80
DKA T4, NKA B50
Ordering example of the explosion-proof models:
SL BLOCKTHERM DLA T4 TS AM
Ordering example to NEC Standard (CSA ...):
SL BLOCKTHERM CLA T4 AM
Ordering example of the non-explosion-proof models:
SL BLOCKTHERM NKA B50 3M
5 Technical Data
Explosion-proof
Models
DKA T4 DLA T4 DKA T3 DLA T3
Length of Block
(see 10)
90mm 105mm 90mm 105mm
Temp. Class T4 T3
Type of Protection
(Gas)
II 2 G Ex d IIC T4 bzw.T3
Type of Protection
(Dust)
II 2 D Ex tD A21 IP65
T135°C,T200°C
EC Examination
Certificate
PTB 02 ATEX 1116 X
IEC Scheme
Certificate
IECEx PTB 07.0055X
Nominal Voltage 110 to 265 V
Nominal Power 50 W 80 W
Operating Temp.
Range
-50° to +180°C
Ingress Protection IP 68, NEMA 4X
Material seawater-proof aluminium, black anodized
All Intertec explosion-proof heaters can also be supplied to
American NEC standard (CSA/NRTL/FM/UL).
Non Explosion-
proof Models
NKA
B50
NLA
B50
NKA
B80
NLA
B80
Length of Block
(see 10)
90mm 105mm 90mm 105mm
Nominal Voltage 110 to 265 V
Nominal Power 50W 80W
Ambient temp.
range
200°C
Ingress Protection IP 68
6 Options
TS
  (Gas)
  (Dust)
Room temp. controller for freeze protection
II 2 G Ex dm IIC T4 bzw. T3
II 2 D Ex tDmD A21 IP65 T135°C, T200° C
S Material: stainless steel, 1.4571
AM Failure alarm opens at < 5°C (only possible
with version “L”, Length of Block 105mm)
3M Connection cable 3 m long
Test voltage, 230V
INTERTEC-Hess GmbH · Raffineriestraße 8 · D-93333 Neustadt/Donau · Tel: +49 (0) 9445/95 32-0 · Fax: +49 (0)9445/95 32 32
SL BLOCKTHERM  Self-limiting Block Heater
HD660-5e-SL BLOCKTHERM page  2 / 2
7 Temperature Limitation
PTC-elements (Positive Temperature Coefficient) raise
their electric resistance with rising temperature.  High